

# EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT

Contractor: Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

Contract No. #12RFP83455B-BL, Inmate Food Service and Related Food Services Operations

Address: 1300 Warrenville Road

City, State Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

Telephone: 800-777-7090

E-mail: Williams-ivan@aramark.com

Contact: Ivan Williams, Regional General Manager

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Fulton County ("County") entered into a Contract with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC to provide Inmate Food Services and Related Food Service Operations, dated January 1, 2013, on behalf of the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, both parties want to extend the term of agreement for Inmate Food Services and Related Food Service Operations for an additional sixty-two (62) days; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the contract; and

WHEREAS, this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract was approved by the Fulton County Board of Commissioners on **June 21, 2017, Item #17-0548**.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 1st day of July, 2017, between the County and **Aramark Correctional Services**, **LLC**, who agree that all Services specified will be performed in accordance with this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract and the Contract Documents.

- 1. SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: To provide Inmate Food Services and Related Food Service Operations
- COMPENSATION: The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be performed by Contractor for a total amount not to exceed \$574,659.00.

3. **LIABILITY OF COUNTY:** This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract shall not become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor.

.

4. EFFECT OF EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT: Except as modified by this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate seals to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written.

OWNER:

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

John H. Eaves, Commission Chair Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Tonya R. Grier NERS

Interim Clerk to the Commis

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of the County Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

echs Theodore Jackson

Fulton County Sheriff

CONSULTANT:

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC

tren Williams Mark R. Adams Regional General Manager Vice President, Finance ATTEST:

Secretary Assistant Secretary

(Affix Corporate Seal)



ITEM #17-0348 RCS 0612112017 **RECESS MEETING** 

A	ć	CERTIFIC	CA	T	E OF LIABILIT	Y INSU	RANCE	Page 1 of 2	DATE (MM/ 07/31	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A
	CER BELC	CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A I TIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT DW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER,	URA	Y O	R NEGATIVELY AMEND, E DOES NOT CONSTITUTE	XTEND OR AL	TER THE COV	ERAGE AFFORDED BY 1	THE POI	LICIES
	fSU	RTANT: If the certificate holder BROGATION IS WAIVED, subjec his certificate does not confer	t to th	ne te	erms and conditions of the p	olicy, certain	policies may re	equire an endorsement. A	is or be stateme	endorsed. ent
PR	ODUCI	R Willis of Pennsylvania c/o 26 Century Blvd. P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 37230-5	ota entre	ic.		-MAIL DDRESS: CE INS	URER(S)AFFORDIN	s@willis.com	10000	NC#
INS	URED	Aramark Correctional S Aramark Services, Inc. Its Divisions & Subsid Aramark Tower, 1101 Ma	iari	es	, LLC	SURER B: Inden	anity Insura	urance Company nce Company of North A iters Insurance Compar	Amer 43	667-003 575-001 702-001
		Philadelphia, PA 1910		. 50	25059/06/221 850/96012/2012/06/2522/2019/	SURER E:				
L		ľ				SURER F:				
-					NUMBER: 25588820	0551 1001150 7		REVISION NUMBER:		
	NDIC	S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	PERT	EMEI AIN.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED	ANY CONTRAC BY THE POLICI	T OR OTHER DE	OCUMENT WITH RESPECT T	O WHIC	H THIS
INSE	2	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUB	IR	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
A	x	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y		10/1/2016	10/1/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	5,00 Includ	00,000 led
	x x	Liquor Law Liability Vendors Liability						MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	5,00	5,000
	GEN	VL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC OTHER:							Unlimi Unlimi	NET-N/ProCessor
A	AUT X	OMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED	¥		ISA H09042702	10/1/2016	10/1/2017	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) S BODILY INJURY(Per person) S BODILY INJURY(Per accident) S	5,00	0,000
	x	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY Self-Insur ed for AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS A						PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident) \$		
A	x	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$	Y		XOO G27838583	10/1/2016	10/1/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$		0,000
A		RKERS COMPENSATION			CA & MA WLR C48605928	10/1/2016	10/1/2017	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
в	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT	10/1/2016	10/1/2017	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S	2,00	0,000
С	(Mai If ve	adatory in NH)	0.7.5.7.0%		WI SCF C48605941	10/1/2016	10/1/2017	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	and contra	0,000
DES		CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	ES (AC	ORD	101 Additional Remarke Schedule m	who attached if mo		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	2,00	0,000
ARA	AMAR	K's General Liability a s of cancellation are i ctual Liability are inc	nd i n a	Aut	o Liability policies rdance with each sta	are nonca te law. Pr	ncellable.	Workers' Compensat	tion and	
		od Management Services		Fu	lton County Sheriff'	s Office.				
		t Number #12RFP83455B-B t Name: Inmate Food Ser		es	and Related Food Ser	vice Opera	tions.			
		ICATE HOLDER				ANCELLATIO				
					1	THE EXPIRATIO	N DATE THEF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC REOF, NOTICE WILL BE ( Y PROVISIONS.		
	E 1 S	ulton County Government epartment of Purchasing & 30 Peachtree Street, S.W. uite 1168		ntr	act Compliance A	UTHORIZED REPRE	SENTATIVE	00		
	A	tlanta, GA 30303-3459				m	Loliva	cal thros =	11	
		Col1:51	066	06	Tpl:2089412 Cert:2	5588820	© 1988–2015 A	CORD CORPORATION. A	All rights	s reserved

Coll:5106606 Tpl:2089412 Cert:25588820 © 1988-2015 The ACOPD name and loss are registered marks of ACOPD

	1.201	0.0
	· · ·	
	-	
AC	OR	n
	-	

.....

Page 2 of 2

	AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 427585								
· . * *		LOC#:							
ACORD <sup>®</sup> ADDITION		IARKS SCHEDULE	Page 2 of 2						
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED							
Willis of Pennsylvania, Inc.		Aramark Correctional Services, Aramark Services, Inc.	LLC						
POLICY NUMBER		Its Divisions & Subsidiaries							
See First Page		Its Divisions & Subsidiaries Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Stre Philadelphia, PA 19107	et, 30th Floor						
CARRIER	NAIC CODE								
	INIC CODE								
See First Page ADDITIONAL REMARKS		EFFECTIVE DATE: See First Page							
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO A	CORD FORM								
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE	OF LIABIL	ITY INSURANCE							
Certificate Holder is included as Additio terms & conditions.	onal Insure	d and Waiver of Subrogation appl	ies per policy						
Above coverage is occurrence-based without	it aggregat	e limits.							

#### ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

Named Insured	Aramark Services, Ir	Endorsement Number 11	
Policy Symbol HDO	Policy Number G27852130	Policy Period 10/01/2016 TO 10/01/2017	Effective Date of Endorsement
	e of Insurance Company) an Insurance Compar	עו	

### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

### THIS ENDORSEMENT MODIFIES INSURANCE PROVIDED UNDER THE FOLLOWING:

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

#### SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization

1) Any person, organization or entity for whose protection and benefit the Named Insured has or shall have, by contract or agreement, agreed to procure liability insurance; or

2) Any person, organization or entity designated as an additional insured by a Certificate of Insurance.

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section II) is amended to include as an additional insured the person, organization or entity shown in the Schedule above, but only with respect to liability arising out of the Named Insured's operations or work performed by the Named Insured or others acting on the Named Insured's behalf, or premises owned, managed or controlled by or rented to the Named Insured.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations; whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

Additionally, the coverage provided to the additional insured shall not exceed, and is limited by, the scope of coverage that the Named Insured has agreed by contract or agreement to procure for the Additional Insured.

This endorsement is issued by the Company designated in the Declarations.

All other provisions of the policy remain unchanged.

Authorizati Agent

MS-11857 10/15

Copyright 2011

Page 1 of 1